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COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
APPLICATION NO. B-2026-003

TAKE NOTICE that an application has been received by the Town of Innisfil from John Raimondi,
Applicant on behalf of Chris Brand, Owner, for consent under Section 53 of the Planning Act, R.S.O.
1990, c. P.13, as amended for a consent to a conveyance of property for residential purposes.

The subject properties are described legally as PLAN 51M788 LOT 6, known municipally as 1130
Shoreview Dr, and is zoned “Shoreline Residential (SR)”.

The applicant is proposing to grant a right-of-way easement over a portion of the subject lands to provide
access to an adjacent property. The owner holds title to both properties. The easement area is shown on
the submitted reference plan and is intended to formalize access between the two lands.

The Committee of Adjustment for the Town of Innisfil will consider this application in person at Town Hall
and virtually through Zoom on Thursday, March 19, 2026, at 6:30 PM.

To participate in the hearing and/or
provide comments, you must register by
following the link below or scanning the
above QR code:
https://innisfil.ca/en/building-and-
development/committee-of-adjustment-

hearings.aspx

Requests can also be submitted in writing
to: Town of Innisfli Committee of
Adjustment, 2101 Innisfil Beach Road,
Innisfil, Ontario, L9S 1Al or by email to
planning@innisfil.ca.

If you wish to receive a copy of the
decision of the Committee of Adjustment
in respect of the proposed consent, you
must make a written request to the
Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of
Adjustment by way of email or regular
mail. The Notice of Decision will also
explain the process for appealing a
decision to the Ontario Land Tribunal
(OLT).

Additional information relating to the proposed application is available on the Town of Innisfil website.
Accessible formats are available on request, to support participation in all aspects of the feedback process.
To request an alternate format please contact Planning Services at planning@innisfil.ca.

Dated: March 3, 2026 Sarah Burton Hopkins,
Secretary Treasurer
sburtonhopkins@innisfil.ca
705-436-3710 ext. 3504

Page 1 of 1


https://innisfil.ca/en/building-and-development/committee-of-adjustment-hearings.aspx
https://innisfil.ca/en/building-and-development/committee-of-adjustment-hearings.aspx
https://innisfil.ca/en/building-and-development/committee-of-adjustment-hearings.aspx
mailto:planning@innisfil.ca
mailto:planning@innisfil.ca
mailto:sburtonhopkins@innisfil.ca

e

REGISTERED

BEARING NOTE

UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 (CSRS) (2010 EPOCH).

LEGEND

-
-+

SiB
SSiB

(D&S)
(WIT.)
(P1)
(P2)

DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES

SCHEDULE
PART LOT REGISTERED PLAN P.LN. AREA(sq.m.)
1 PART " 51M—788 PART OF P.LN. 58089-0120(LT) 356.1
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°l % ! - AREAS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN SQUARE METRES AND CAN BE
= wl rO|————SEEDETAL "A° CONVERTED TO IMPERIAL USING THE FOLLOWING CONVERSIONS:
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1. P2 SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
| CERTIFY THAT:
B 1) THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE
P.LN. 56089-0172(LT) WITH THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE
BT SHOREVIEW DRIVE LAND TITLES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.
(BY REGISTERED PLAN SiN-788) 2) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE  TH DAY OF
, 2025.
DISTANCES
N BE CONVERTED TO GRID BY
BEARINGS ARE UTM GRID, DERIVED FROM OBSERVED REFERENCE B,'SEQEEE;GA';E ?ﬁguggMngDEcho ALE FACTOR OF 0.999730 , 2025 GURJIT MAHANT
POINTS A TO B, BY REAL TIME NETWORK (RTN) OBSERVATIONS, ' DATE ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR
OBSERVED REFERENCE POINTS (ORPs) DERIVED FROM GPS OBSERVATIONS
USING THE LEICA SMARTNET NETWORK,UTM ZONE 17,
T NAD 83 (CSRS) (2010 EPOCH).
FOR BEARING COMPARISONS, A ROTATION OF 0°54'45 THIS PLAN OF SURVEY RELATES TO AOLS PLAN
COUNTERCLOGKWISE WAS APPLIED TO BEARINGS ON (P1). COORDINATES TO URBAN ACCURACY PER SEC. 14 (2) OF O.REG. 216/10 SUBMISSION FORM NUMBER
POINT ID NORTHING EASTING
ORP A 4915618.82 613633.36
ORP B 4915589.09 613559.94
FOUND SURVEY MONUMENT COORDINATES CANNOT, IN THEMSELVES, BE USED TO R U D Y M A K
z';[’:zgiios?:g;YBr:NUMEm RE—ESTABLISH CORNERS OR BOUNDARIES SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
IRON BAR ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
DEARDEN & STANTON LTD.
WITNESS REVISION BY DATE 732 DUNLOP STREET WEST
REGISTERED PLAN 51M-758 FIRST ISSUE ™ | 12/10/25 BARRIE, ONTARIO L4N 9X1 (705) 722-3845
PLAN OF SURVEY BY: RUDY MAK SURVEYING LTD.
DATED: NOVEMBER 20, 2023. E—MAIL MAILGMAKSURVEYING.COM
DRAWN BY: ™ l CHECK BY: FILE No. 16328_R




/ West Property Line

Swale

1/8" = 1'-0"

n Grading Section
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Drainage

Sediment & Erosion Control Measures :
1. All erosion & sediment control fencing shall be built in accordance with

Notes:

. All landscaped areas to be reinstated with 150mm

top-soil and sod or seed.

Existing elevations as noted, ie

Proposed swale elevations as noted, ie. (228.90)

Proposed elevations as noted, ie[ 229.2%

Existing slopes shown, ie. (2.2%)

Maintain maximum slopes at 3 horizontal to 1 vertical .

Provide new swales as detailed.

7. All site grading to be in accordance with OBC & Town
of Innisfil requirements.

-

ook wnN

Town of Innisfil TOISD 503 Standard Detail.

2. All erosion & sediment controls must be installed prior to commencement
of site grading.

3. Erosion & sediment controls must be inspected on a regular basis & after
every rainfall event and must be repaired in a timely manner to prevent
sediment from leaving the site,

4. ltis required to stabilize all areas that will remain disturbed for more than 30
days,

5. All existing sediment and erosion control measures must be inspected and
replaced or repaired as necessary.

5. Sediment fencing to remain in place until new grass and finish grading has
been stabilized.

99.0+

The contractor is responsible to inspect all erosion and sedimentation control
measures before and after all storm events. The contractor is responsible to
ensure all excavations are properly shored, so that they do not damage any
private property or natural features.
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Drainage __ Top of Foundation Wall
Swale \ 229.60
j Garage Slab
229.30

Aggregates to be Clear Permeable Joint Material

and Free of Fines
Conc. Pavers

2% Sl 50mm Bedding Material 2% Slope
° Slope (2.5 - 10 mm Aggregate) u

200mm Layer of Riverstone

Wrapped in Filter Cloth Finished Grade

J

100mm Base Material (5-28 mm Aggregate)

50mm Clear Stone
Wrapped in Filter Cloth | |c

\I\

Optional

or Equal Approved

Infiltration Bed Detail -

o
Filter Cloth to be 270R %

300mm Sub-Base Material
(40-80 mm Aggregate)

R - 100mm @ Subdrain

Geotextile Fabric \ “‘\_

as Required

N.T.S.

Subgrade/ Native Soil

Slope Subgrade as

Typical Paver Swale Section w/ Subdrain

NTS

Necessary to Ensure Proper
Drainage for Subdrain

Top of Bank
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Typical Swale Section w/ Subdrain

(2% or more)

NTS

4

Drain to
Existing

Two Rows Silt Control Fence Parallel to Lake Simcoe
In Accordance with TOISD 503)

Septic System Designed By.
Eisses Brothers Excavating.
Refer to Plans and Calculations by
Designer for Additional information

384m?
Loading
Area

136m?
Extended
Base

22m
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Drain to
Existing
Grade
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SHOREVIEW DRIVE

(BY REGISTERED PLAN 51M-788)

Control Fence in
Conformance with

501 12

Line Denotes Siltation

/TOlSD 503 (See Detail)
/" 2\ Site - Grading Plan

TYPICAL SILT FENCE SET—=UP

FABRIC FOLDED OVER
TOP OF FENCE

2
N
z
= GEOTEXTILE ATTACHED, FOLDED OVER,
£ AND WIRE LOOPED TO FENGE
3
oo
= GALVANIZED FIELD FENCE 1047-12-14.5 OR
14ga GALVANIZED WELDED WIRE FENCE (4"X4" OPENINGS) 1200mm
ATTACHED TO POSTS
STEEL "TEE" BAR FENCE POSTS 50mm x 50mm
x 1.8m LONG SPACED 2000mm 0.C.
W
REPLACEMENT FENCE LOCATION
— SILT FENCE PROFILE
_ LH
CH AREA OF SILT [T
> BUILD UP /— STEEL "TEE" BAR POST
\;\,O‘N O T FENCING AS NOTED
= on © \k_ ABOVE
rect ! FASTEN FABRIC
4~ WITH WIRE TIES
0.6m (MAX.)
> =1 FILTER FABRIC
P > /—

NOTES:

1

2.

oA

. FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH COMPACTED 19mm CRUSHER

. GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SHALL BE TERRATEX SD NON-WOVEN OR APPROVED

. FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE FOLDED OVER THE TOP OF THE FENCE AND

Vi
N

SILT CONTROL FENCE SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH CONTOURS FOR SHEET

OVERLAND FLOW.

SILT CONTROL FENCE SHALL BE USED IN AREAS OF LOW SEDIMENT
YIELD ON SLOPE THAT CONFORM TO MTO DRAINAGE MANUAL VOLUME 2
"CHART F4-3C TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR LS BASED ON SLOPE LENGTH AND
GRADIENT."

. SILT CONTROL FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH FILTER FABRIC

EXTENDING TO A HEIGHT OF 1200mm AND TOED INTO THE SOIL A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 300mm BY EITHER STATIC SLICING OR TRENCH
METHODS WITH COMPACTION OF TRENCH MATERIAL MEETING 95% INSITU
SOIL STRENGTH.

. STEEL "TEE" BAR POSTS ARE TO BE SPACED MAX. 2.0m ON CENTRE.

COMPACTED NATIVE
MATERIAL

RUN LIMESTONE IN FROZEN CONDITIONS.

EQUIVALENT COMPOSED OF NON-WOVEN U.V. STABILIZED MATERIAL.

1. REVISED NOTES TOI

MAY 2019

FASTENED AT 300mm INTERVALS. NO.

REVISIONS

APRD DATE

SILTATION CONTROL FENCING

>4

METRIC

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Custom CADD Inc. is not responsible for the accuracy of
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical or any engineering
information shown on the drawing.

Refer to the appropriate engineering drawings before
proceeding with the work. Report any discrepancies between
architectural and engineering drawings to Custom CADD Inc.
before proceeding with the work.

The General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions
and report all errors and omissions to Custom CADD Inc.

Construction must conform to all applicable codes and
Requirements of Authorities having jurisdiction.

All drawings are not to be scaled.

Lot Coverage Summary

Lot Area = 15,719 m?

Building Area of Proposed Residence = 575.2 m?
Building Area of Accessory Buildings = N/A

Total Lot Coverage =3.66%

Building Elevation Summary

Finished First Floor =229.60 m
Top of Foundation Wall =229.60 m
Finished Garage Floor =229.30 m
Underside of Footing (Garage) =228.08 m
Underside of Footing (House) =228.08 m

Symbol Legend
Existing Grade Elevation

Proposed Grade Elevation

X
o %
% X

Proposed Swale (flow direction & slope grade)

Proposed Surface Drainage

I n n i S f i I — TO|SD N (flow direction & slope grade)
DRAWN: APR'D:
SCALE:N.T.S. DATE: APRIL 2015 503
DEVELOFMENT STANDARDS SUMMARY
Property Details Standard Requirement Proposal
Lot Area (minimum) 7900 m? 15719 m2 Key Map - NTS
Lot Frontage (minimum) 51m 68586 m
Water Frontage (minimum) 55 m 64 69 m
= Waterfront Yard 30m 13071 m LAKE SIMCOE
«‘-—E ©  |Attached structures (i.e. decks, porches,
%’ & |gazebos, pergolas) or Attached Garage 20m 13076 m
= Subject Site T ‘
Dwelling unit 20m 7984 m “ \ \ \
g £ |Attached Garage 15m 7984 m \
3 \
ﬁ : E Attached Garage with doors facing the \
T § E interior/exterior side yard 10m N/A \
— w - \
E E Attached decks, porches, balconies 10m 7993 m )
(=] = = —
ﬁ a o Dwelling unit 8m 11.56 m (W), 22.63 m (E) \
= r; ’; £ [|Attached Garage 6m 22 63 m \
7] .-E E £ [Aftached Garage with doors i ik {
: 8 5 £ [facing the interior side yard m \
] E = £ Attached decks, porches, balconies
161 5] z Bm 13.18m
g = Dwelling unit 15m NIA 1 |Issued for Shoreline Preconsultation 09.02.2027
3 g g2 |[Aiisdied Gamge 6m N/A 2 |lIssued for Shoreline Permit 15.03.2024
5 £ [Attached Garage with doors facing the _— - 5 |Revised for Driveway Change 11.02.2026
5 5 exterior side yard No. Description dd.mm.yyyy
o5 Attached decks, porches, . -
>  |balconies 6m N/A Revision Schedule
Total Lot Coverage (maximum) 15% 3 66%
e z i 10m
Building Height {(maximum) Flat Roof = 7.5 i 918m
Landscaped Open Space
(minimzm of'Tot arzaj 60% 86% CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
Landscaped Open Space
{minimum of front yard and exterior 60% 86%
side yard
o Custom CADD Inc

Satellite Imagery - NTS

99 Hooper Road
Unit 8

Barrie, Ontario
L4N 9S3
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Approx. Limit of Vegitation Disturbance
Refer to Arborist Report and Tree
Inventory and Preservation Plan by
JDB Associates Ltd.

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER.

"V,

) TWO 2" X 2" WOOD STAKES OR 2.5" ROUND
PEGS PER TREE, TOPS COLOURED AS
INDICATED BY MUNICIPALITY. TO BE ERECTED
IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING, LOCATED
AVWAY FROM ALL BRANCHES, OMNE ON THE SIDE

OF PREVAILING WIND, THE OTHER ON THE

OPPQSITE SIDE. DO NOT DRIVE STAKE THROUGH

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

ROOT BALL.

BURLAP TIES OR PROPRIETARY FLEXIBLE TIE
I SYSTEM, AS SPECIFIED. ROPE, WIRE, OR WIRE
ENCASED IN HOSE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE

TWO 2" X 2" WOOD STAKES OR 2.5" ROUND
PEGS PER TREE. TOPS COLOURED AS

FABRIC FOLDED OVER
TOP OF FEMCE

BURLAP TIES OR PROPRIETARY FLEXIBLE TIE INDICATED BY MUNICIPALITY, TO BE ERECTED E
SYSTEM, AS SPECIFIED. ROPE, WIRE, OR WIRE IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING, LOCATED AWAY = FILTER FAERIC ATTACHED TREE PROTECTION BARRIER ZONE VARIES
ENCASED IN HOSE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE, FROM ALL BRANCHES, ONE ON THE SIDE OF g 10 FEMOE AND STAPLED 1 86m WIDTH, REFER TO
: e O se
THROUGH THE ROOT BALL. TREE PRESERVATION i
S 100mm DEPTH SHREDDED WOOD MULCH, ZOME SIGN AS PER \§ /?
o \ A 75mm AWAY FROM AROUND PLANT TRUNK. LIVESTOCK FENGING  TOJSD 906 . ‘\K ?
ATTACHED TO POSTS > 7
CUT AND REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP, REMCVE 100mm DEPTH SHREDDED WOOD MULCH, STEEL 'TEE' BAR POSTS 50mm X
ALL SIDES OF WIRE BASKET AND ALL TIES. NO 76mm AWAY FROM AROUND PLANT TRUNK. 100mm x 1.8m LONG SPACED 3m
BURLAP OR WIRE BASKET SHOULD BE 0.C. WITH TOP 0.9m SPRAY
ABOVE GRADE, PAINTED FLORESCENT ORANGE.
WOOD POSTS (MIN 200mm DIA) ARE
RN EARTH WATERING. SALUCERITREE FORM EARTH WATERING SAUCER/TREE WELL ALSO REQUIRED AT ALL CORNERS
K WELL AROUND TREE, 100mm HIGH. AP TRk, A0 HIEh oo s
X |
I |
2 | l
| N A b TREEPRESERVATION ERNGING
— st — — — — — Ji Esid =i FINISHED GRADE . - TO BE PLACED ACCORDING TO
? = e fan 2ril Ereiis —] == B [ — ——FINISHED GRADE TOWMN OF INNISFIL STANDARDS
) | S | LU o) i bk gl T Ll NOTES FOR TREE PROTEGTION
g ' % | eggj/‘;‘is e (@ _-I- | 7 N7 et | i—_|-| il —r PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE: 2 PARTS TOPSOIL TO DISTANCES
2 % ) 1)1 i keost T L_ i g | =l =l I=I | 1 PART COMPOSTED SOIL. LIGHTLY COMPACT 1. FOR LAYOUT, SEE APPROVED SUBDISION /
% % | (@ = A e F g ) |= =L :m:| | |:m: AND WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS, SITEPLAN / ENGINEERING / TREE FOLD OVER — =
@ T ==l ci ¢ e AT PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE: 2 PARTS TOPSGIL TO = === PRESERVATION PLANS
| (@ | |: | cres 22z, _[ E__|: — 1 PART COMPOSTED SOIL, LIGHTLY COMPACT == | ==01: |:| | |: | |._| | |: ) .
) % ‘ sasay Lieiiias m = AND WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS. l I I [ E | | |_ |_ | e — SCARIFY SIDES AND BOTTOM OF 2 TREE PROTECTION BARRIERS MUST BE 1.2m
— =4 = ==l T == = EXCAVATION PIT. HIGH
= o \ ﬂ I T T e :H SCARIFY SIDES AND BOTTOM OF ']_"I E&] il | | uh:u m:mE I l_m:
| = — = —g- bl HEATHITHI = == = CUT AND REMOVE TOP 13 OF BURLAP, 3. FILTER FABRIC REQUIRED FOR EROSION
. % § REMOVE ALL SIDES OF WIRE BASKET AND CONTROL AS DIRECTED.
EWP ‘ NOTES 1. DONOT ALLOW AIR POCKET S WHEN BACKFILLING, ke TR o SRS BREREL
vi% POSITION CROWN CF ROOT BALL 100mm ABOVE FINISHED GRADE SHOULD BE ABOVE GRADE. 4. WHERE SOME EXCAVATE OR FILL HAS TO
L PORITION RO OF RO EALL Th e ABOVE FINEHED GRADETE T ALLOAN PR 0T TLING: o L B e
\ C Al LW B SETTIING RSN 3. DO CORREGTIVE PRUNING TO RETAIN NATURAL FORM OF TREE AS PROTECTION BARRIER, TILTER PABEN OR FILTER FABRIC LAID IN —
3. DO CORRECTIVE PRUNING TO RETAIN NATURAL FORM OF TREE AS DIRECTED BY THE ARBORIST OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, LAV MIJAT B UBehl 1O Bk ok S0 DITCH ON ELEVATED
| DIRECTED BY THE ARBORIST OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, INCLUDING INCLUDING REMOVAL OF DEAD, BROKEN, OR CROSSING BRANCHES MATERIAL ENTERS THE PROTECTION ZONE. SIDE OF FENCE &
\ REMOVAL OF DEAD, BROKEN, OR CROSSING BRANCHES OR OR CADOMINANT LEADERS. DO NOT REMOVE MORE THAN 20% OF T n— BAGKFILLED TO PREVENT
CODOMINANT LEADERS . DO NOT REMOVE MORE THAN 20% OF LIVE LIVE CANDPY. -
‘ CANOPY. 4 PRUNE GIRDLING ROOTS. OUTEIDE THE PROTECTION ZONE. ALL REENNOCFg(ig%TSSéN[I:[ﬁ
| S WWHEN TREES ARE PLANTED ON SLOPES, SEE DRAWING TOISD 503 B WHEN THESH MRS FLANTEI ON L 6 S B0 DRAWIRS TIRDI. DAMAGING ROOTS OUTSIDE THE TREE
: s, : T F PLANTING PIT T LOP IDE T
| BOTTOM OF PLANTING PIT TQ BE SLOPED TO PROVIDE POSITIVE EEA.‘,f ;"é? Lol s T PROTEGTION BARRIER,
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8 ~_ EDGE Common Name Latin Name Count | Height & Spread Form (Sun Tolerance)
Common Rush Juncus effusus 69 H: 50-100 cm Grass (FS - PS)
Red Osier Dogwood Cornus sericea 150 H: 200 cm S: 250 cm Flowering Shrub (FS - PS)
Winterberry llex verticillata 38 H: 200cm S: 200cm Flowering Shrub (FS - PS)
n Sit Plant P Serviceberry Amelanchier lamarckii 3 H: 600cm S: 300cm Flowering Shrub (FS)
e - an Ing an Total Count: 260 FS - Full Sun
1:300 PS - Partial Sun

(5 to 1 Compensation Ratio for Shrubs = 52)

FSh - Full Shade

Tree protection shall not be removed until completion of all construction activity.

Where protection barrier is on slopes greater than 4%, provide a ditch on the
elevated side of the fence, lined with filter fabric and backfill to prevent erosion.

Tree protection signage must be mounted on all sides of a Tree Protection Barrier.
The sign should be a minimum of 40 cm x 60 cm and made of white gator board or
equivalent material. The sign shall be in accordance with TOISD 906.

No grade change, storage of materials or equipment is permitted within this zone.
Tree protection barrier must not be removed without the written authorization of
Town of Innisfil.

For Location of Tree protection Barrier and
Additional Details Refer to Tree Inventory and
Preservation Plan produced by Norman Blais

(ISA ON-1175A) of JDB Associates Ltd.
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The General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions
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Construction must conform to all applicable codes and
Requirements of Authorities having jurisdiction.
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Planning Justification Report
1130 Shoreview Drive
Innisfil, Ontario

Application for Easement

The owner of 1130 Shoreview Drive is Lao the owner of
1120 Shoreview Drive. Recently an SFD has been built on
1120 Shoreview Drive by the owner Chris Brand. The
owner wishes to access the property at 1120 Shoreview
via the existing driveway that is located on 1130
Shoreview Drive. This would eliminate the need to build n
new driveway and would eliminate the need to cut down
any trees on the road side of the newly developed 1120
Shoreview. In addition there would be no need to
maintain a second driveway all the way to the road. Also
there would be no need to introduce a crew culvert on the
road which would be subject to maintenance and failure
over time.



